MULTI-BLADE FIRE DAMPERS
E5
M
U
LTI-B
LA
D
E FIR

S
E
HOW TO ORDER
MULTI-BLADE & TRUE ROUND FIRE DAMPERS
MODEL SERIES: D1200, D1200-3, D1200SS, D1200SS-3, D1201-OW, D1201-DOW, D1250, 1290F,
1290F-SS, 1200, 1200-3, 1200SS, 1200SS-3
EXAMPLE: D1251 - 24 x 24 - V - 24 - FL - 165 - BO - SL = 16 - 20G - L8
1a. Models
      Dynamic or Static Applications
      D1200           Airfoil Blade, 1 1/2 Hour Label
      D1200-3        Airfoil Blade, 3 Hour Label
      D1200SS      Stainless Steel,
                           Airfoil Blade, 1 1/2 Hour Label
      D1200SS-3   Stainless Steel,
                           Airfoil Blade, 3 Hour Label
      D1201-OW    Out-Of-Wall Airfoil Blade,
                           1 1/2 Hour Label,
                           Grille Mount
      D1201-DOW Out-Of-Wall Airfoil Blade,
                           1 1/2 Hour Label,
                           Through Penetrations
      D1250           Vee Blade, 1 1/2 Hour Label
      1290F           True Round,
                           1 1/2 Hour Label
      1290F-SS     Stainless Steel,
                           True Round,
                           1 1/2 Hour Label
      Static Only Applications
      1200              Airfoil Blade, 1 1/2 Hour Label
      1200-3           Airfoil Blade, 3 Hour Label
      1200SS        Stainless Steel,
                           Airfoil Blade, 1 1/2 Hour Label
      1200SS-3     Stainless Steel,
                           Airfoil Blade, 3 Hour Label
1b. Sleeve/Enclosure Style
        (4th digit not applicable to all models)
        0  =  No Sleeve
        1  =  Type A Sleeve
        2  =  Type B Sleeve Enclosure
        3  =  Type C Sleeve Enclosure
2.     Duct Size
        Width x Height or Diameter (inches [mm’s])
3.     Construction
        (Stainless Steel models only)
        304    Type 304 Stainless Steel (default)
        316    Type 316 Stainless Steel
4.     Mounting
        V        Vertical (wall)
        H        Horizontal (floor)
5.     Max. Velocity/Pressure Rating
        (Dynamic models only)
        24      2000 fpm @ 4" w.g. (default)
        34      3000 fpm @ 4" w.g.
        44      4000 fpm @ 4" w.g.
6.     Closure Device
        FL       Fusible Link (default)
7.     Closure Temperature
        165    165°F (default)
        212    212°F
8.     Bearings
        BO     Oilite Bronze (default)
        BS      Stainless Steel (default on
                  Stainless Steel models)
9.     Jamb Seals
        (Not applicable to all models)
        —       None
        JSM    Flexible metal
        JSS    Stainless steel
10.   Blade Seals
        (Not applicable to all models)
        —       None